
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/30/25 at
3:04:44 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

11/19/2024
Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

25  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

87,388  Last reported odometer reading

2015 INFINITI Q50

VIN: JN1BV7AR2FM416085
SEDAN 4 DR
3.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/881biRAyj42FTenxN-AsykcRq4TNdEB8dmkSWtww963YQ42Pkvi5aJa_pI9jD24Wp7LDlqssRSXYEbLktYg1xKkHir2bQb5DJUrc6ZNdOdWevzcYIR5aPTao2Tsl1PbMF51HComRtLyPisu7eQNQNCKt1aIDpIQ2VYT0-dRU5AQbFwgXsQvs4cvznCFEEhd9fOKXYr3V2h_eNNSEvt3S8MYdY5tpRvE11czTktCR6Q1qhm1KupR2ylOVH3mnqacZOCvAGuc_Rc_Nre-Vdie00j1kzFWm0pskq2hLWznnbVcmf64bm6sZNc_uWeVq6TXe6ts7j92d1UZNs7tiLCNf38NYu7xjrsAQzwfjUvyMMejFipGAtaoR-cIwUSAb0CKoWsXIYTpaw0ZWc2XGDLwde2M.cfx


Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 03/06/2025 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 11/19/2024.
No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem



GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

7,658 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/27/2015 Nissan North America,
Inc.

Original Window Sticker

09/22/2015 Passport Nissan
Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-823-9000
passportnissanva.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,320 Verified Reviews

2,688
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/05/2015 8 Passport INFINITI of
Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-461-1500

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Front license plate bracket
installed/replaced

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2019

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 6 mo. 5 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia North Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year 7,658/yr 10,222/yr

Last reported odometer reading 27,224 87,388

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/0_xwtaEvc62PUdL7nfqrs4u2vHXv79o2gBYrgDj_Sprv4Jgr4lsvJ9yIX8Ro3GAkYfsoVlmq3-RgzpJycCMaFfOd_Fx0NOKVfLCnUy-PT5vIrpThlTIbT7lX5UtIu8xSqmjRI6r_4lFp0MsJqgBgbIAxRZxwgKyJVRr_y9UWV5_TqtXtIL20PkMxEEhm1nWvk3RSRj3mh43rYOwz-bMhyS33SzkI02P8u2Nn8PsY-YtgaVy_BBnCxhXq2ThadAo0H_MU1U7T-ydl8-JpIipbOFDyT_GU4tv2-cdk1O-JHXILgOknWHt22G532n0p6PghCPPBu4vB8GZnf4eDl2IpCWPgWgoBWq2jqUARt3CbVUgJt1Z9mejCLVnE5lZwPpL9I6gQat4pkvALJqE8EzOWBJLmmeykOQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/-pewKsAKBqiM3mYH9GZ-iePcwF5TxNDuls9CD7tugHCwzONMT16kvrdeZRcCeDiZl3RViYzueEtVCCHK1pvkAueaSyRe7kpxZEu5RI9qiRgM6LNobvi4hzISMUzsV8HSUMNJsnIB6jo14xS4gppf2yPR9PiSTUyabZv1c_bp8XbaYHrDCH7s_VL8e-B95wD22jBTJd6z3yT6wltduQFgGjoHgDqDK0HcUM_sDrwgXGuLS5WYzVDPUEbg-WYSyYLy6OJEF3-3k0MGfbZdTxcwdCa2TAOXXAYq_u9o9VrBsS800FgFYLJGGRV1rN0diu4Vql_Lb9w-xa0PahcsqF5IEaG7MtdFS60gYlAagA2zEMDItPB20BBCKMKSta_y3oVkXp49hggyg9Sn68P5hidffL4sLQ9Iaw.cfx


passportinfiniti.com/

4.6 / 5.0

723 Verified Reviews

1,337
Customer
Favorites

Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/05/2015 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

11/29/2015 21 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

12/15/2015 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sacramento, CA

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
First owner reported

07/20/2016 3,221 Passport INFINITI of
Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-461-1500
passportinfiniti.com/

4.6 / 5.0

723 Verified Reviews

1,337
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/29/2016 5,406 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/10/2017 8,365 Passport INFINITI of
Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-461-1500
passportinfiniti.com/

4.6 / 5.0

723 Verified Reviews

1,337
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
7,500 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
checked

02/23/2018 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sacramento, CA

Registration issued or renewed

03/09/2018 15,360 Passport INFINITI of
Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-461-1500
passportinfiniti.com/

4.6 / 5.0

723 Verified Reviews

1,337
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/09/2018 15,369 Virginia Passed safety inspection

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-



Inspection Station
Arlington, VA

Passed emissions inspection

08/10/2018 20,088 Passport INFINITI of
Alexandria
Alexandria, VA
703-461-1500
passportinfiniti.com/

4.6 / 5.0

723 Verified Reviews

1,337 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
10,000 mile service performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system
checked

11/07/2018 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sacramento, CA

Registration issued or renewed

11/23/2018 23,306 Sheehy INFINITI of
Tysons
Vienna, VA
703-556-6900
sheehyinfinitioftysons.co
m/

4.8 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Key(s) (re) programmed

05/06/2019 27,147 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

05/07/2019 Sheehy INFINITI of
Tysons
Vienna, VA
703-556-6900
sheehyinfinitioftysons.co
m/

4.8 / 5.0

350 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

06/17/2019 27,214 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

07/04/2019 27,224 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,222 mi/yr

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-



Date Mileage Source Comments

07/06/2019 27,232 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kings Mountain, NC

Odometer reading reported

07/15/2019 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kings Mountain, NC
Title #77715719196121S

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

08/20/2020 37,661 Valvoline Express Care
Kings Mountain, NC
704-739-6383
expresscare.com

4.8 / 5.0

115 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed

08/20/2020 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kings Mountain, NC
Title #77715719196121S

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

09/24/2020 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kings Mountain, NC
Title #774347202683087

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

03/10/2021 43,493 Pep Boys
Gastonia, NC
704-853-0040
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

99 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

03/23/2021 45,744 Pep Boys
Gastonia, NC
704-853-0040
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

99 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Rear brake pads replaced

07/12/2021 46,522 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Gastonia, NC
704-853-3888
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

485 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-



280 Customer Favorites

07/12/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kings Mountain, NC
Title #774347202683087

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/27/2021 49,427 Pep Boys
Gastonia, NC
704-853-0040
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

99 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/24/2022 54,563 Pep Boys
Gastonia, NC
704-853-0040
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

99 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/07/2022 55,000 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Gastonia, NC
704-853-3888
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

485 Verified Reviews

280 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

09/15/2022 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kings Mountain, NC
Title #774347202683087

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

11/18/2022 Pep Boys
Gastonia, NC
704-853-0040
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

99 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Battery serviced
Tire pressure monitoring system reset

03/24/2023 60,228 Pep Boys
Gastonia, NC
704-853-0040
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

99 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-



63 Customer Favorites

07/02/2023 63,622 Pep Boys
Gastonia, NC
704-853-0040
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

99 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

07/03/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kings Mountain, NC
Title #774347202683087

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

08/13/2023 65,392 Pep Boys
Gastonia, NC
704-853-0040
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

99 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

10/21/2023 Pep Boys
Gastonia, NC
704-853-0040
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

99 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Brakes replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brakes replaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced

03/29/2024 74,017 Pep Boys
Gastonia, NC
704-853-0040
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

99 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/14/2024 Pep Boys
Gastonia, NC
704-853-0040
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

99 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-



Tires rotated

06/17/2024 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kings Mountain, NC
Title #774347202683087

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

11/19/2024 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to left front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

12/22/2024 82,558 Strickland Brothers 10
Minute Oil Change
Kings Mountain, NC
704-739-6383

4.8 / 5.0

115 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

03/06/2025 84,922 Strickland Brothers 10
Minute Oil Change

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN


Kings Mountain, NC
704-739-6383

4.8 / 5.0

115 Verified Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed

04/22/2025 86,162 Pep Boys
Gastonia, NC
704-853-0040
pepboys.com

4.3 / 5.0

99 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

05/23/2025 87,388 Mr. Tire Auto Service
Centers
Kings Mountain, NC
704-739-6456
mrtire.com

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Brakes checked
Safety inspection performed
Tire repaired
Tire(s) balanced

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 6/30/25 at 3:04:44 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/30/25 3:04:44 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 INFINITI Q50 vehicle
(VIN: JN1BV7AR2FM416085), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/30/25
at 4:04 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

